

BCC:ISD:116:16:157 08.05.2024

The Vice-President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE-532134

The Vice-President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
CODE-BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda - Disclosure under Regulation 30 (LODR)

We refer to our letter no BCC:ISD:115:16:215 dated 10th October 2023, vide which we had informed that Reserve Bank of India directed our Bank to suspend, with immediate effect, any further onboarding of customers onto its 'Bob World' mobile application, based on certain supervisory concerns that RBI observed in the Bank's mobile banking onboarding processes.

Now, We wish to inform that the RBI, vide its letter dated 8th May 2024, conveyed to the Bank its decision to lift the above mentioned restrictions on Bob World with immediate effect, as such the bank is free to onboard customers through Bob World application in accordance with the applicable guidelines and extant laws / regulations.

The Bank will now resume onboarding new customers in the Bob World application. The Bank remains committed to ensure adherence and compliance of regulatory guidelines.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

P K Agarwal Company Secretary